Code No.

523.11
523.12
523.13
531.05
555.02
555.09
559.02
573.02(A)
573.02(B)

Schedule 4.05
Fines in Misdemeanor Cases

VIOLATIONS OF CITY ORDINANCES

Peddler - Display ID

Peddler Restrictions

Peddler - Sidewalk Operations
Registration for Sound Equipment
No public dance license

Juvenile restrictions at public dance
No amusement or skill pool license
License required - Pushcarts
License required - Pushcarts

573.11(A-G) Pushcart restrictions

589.14
589.19(B)
589.21
593.01(B)
594.19
594.22(A)
594.25(D)
594.25(E)
594.25(H)
594.27
594.30
594.32
597.02(A)
715.06
729.07
907.01
919.06
919.07
919.08
919.09(C)
919.09(G)
919.11
919.15
919.17
919.18

No taxicab license

Operating an unlicensed taxicab

Return of license and identification card
Allowing operation of unlicensed livery vehicle
License requirements for carriages, training carts
Inspection of carriages

Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions
Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions
Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions
Carriage driver responsibility, requirements
Hours of operations

Tether locations

Alarm user license required

Smoking Prohibition

Prohibited acts

Visible house numbers

Permits

Commercial activities

Advertising and Signs

Destruction and alteration of property
Destruction and alteration of property
Swimming and wading

Archery prohibited

Climbing, repelling, throwing objects

Golf prohibited
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Fines

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
55.00
45.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
94.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00



919.19
919.21
919.22
919.23(A)
919.23(B)
919.23(C)
919.23(D)
919.23(E)
919.23(F)
919.23(G)
919.25
921.03
921.04
921.05
921.06
921.07
921.08
921.09
921.12
921.14
921.15
921.16
921.17
921.18
921.19
921.21
921.22
921.23
921.24
921.25
921.251
921.26
921.27
921.28
921.29
921.31
921.32
921.33
921.35
921.36
921.37
921.38
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Engine powered miniature models and toys 45.00
Scuba, snorkel diving 45.00
Ice skating prohibited 45.00
Repairing vehicle in park 45.00
Cleaning, waxing, washing vehicles in park 45.00
Operating vehicle on the grass 45.00
Operating vehicle with gross weight exceeding 8000 pounds 45.00
Operating a snowmobile 45.00
Operating a vehicle over 15 MPH 45.00
Operating a vehicle upon frozen roadway 45.00
Gambling 45.00
Flashing lights prohibited 45.00
Siren prohibited 45.00
Houseboats prohibited 45.00
Child operators, supervising person 45.00
Reckless operation/watercraft vessel 120.00
Operation in restricted areas 45.00
Mooring prohibited 45.00
Incapacitated operators prohibited 120.00
Waterskiing and sailboating regulations 45.00
Vessels and operations on Scioto River 45.00
Vessels and operations on Griggs Reservoir 45.00
Vessels and operations Hoover Reservoir 45.00
Vessels and operations on O'Shaughnessy 45.00
Vessels and operations on waterways 45.00
Inflatable vessels prohibited 45.00
Sitting, standing, walking on moving crafts 45.00
Engine warm-up required 45.00
Children under 10 years must wear flotation 45.00
Specification for flotation devices 45.00
Distress signals to be carried; displayed 45.00
Anchor, whistle, bell requirements 45.00
Specifications for fire extinguishers 45.00
Backfire flame arrestor 45.00
Ventilation requirement of power craft 45.00
Exhaust muffler required 45.00
Vessel dwelling unlawful 45.00
Vessel sanitary systems prohibited 45.00
Peddleboats 45.00
Aircraft landing 45.00
Iceboat requirements 45.00

Safety requirements on vessels to be used by others 120.00



921.39
921.40
921.41
921.43
921.49
921.53
921.57
921.59
927.08
927.09

1303.01

1303.04

1303.05

1303.06

1303.08

1303.09

1303.10

1303.11

1307.01

1307.05

1307.06

1307.07

1321.02

1321.03

1325.02

1325.03

1325.04

1325.05

1325.06

1325.07

1325.08

1547.02

2301.15

2307.251

2313.441

2315.04

2317.04

2317.13

2317.14(A)

2321.22

2321.23

Capacity plate for watercraft
Load, occupant, horsepower limitations
Water spray device
Designated launch facilities
Littering

Numbering of watercraft
Display of license
Watercraft accident, requirement to give aid
Fishing at Zoo

Zoo regulations

Refuse receptacles
Receptacle location
Depositing refuse

Animal - Refuse disposal
Condemned products
Bundles for refuse

Storing refuse

Required containers

Refuse hauler permit
Prohibited city hauling
Pushcarts prohibited

Dump on unlicensed dump
Collection of fees
Transporting refuse

License required
Application fee

Dump requirements
Prohibited practices
Prohibition

Inspection

License suspension
Watercraft - Lights
Misdemeanor investigatory subpoena
Loitering for Prostitution

Unauthorized display of law enforcement emblem

Public Gaming

Failure to disperse

Misconduct at an emergency

Public Urination/Defecation

Failure to report burn injury

Failure to aid law enforcement officer

2325.62(B)(1) Open container in liquor store
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120.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
70.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
70.00
70.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
55.00



Rule 13
Schedule 4.05
Effective 1/1/2015

2325.62(B)(2) Open container in public place 55.00
2325.62(B)(3) Open container on premises of holder of permit 55.00
2325.62(B)(4) Open container in moving motor vehicle 55.00
2325.62(B)(5) Open container in stationary motor vehicle 55.00
2327.11 Animal (other than a dog) running at large 45.00
2327.12 Dog registration 45.00
2327.13 Rabies immunization 45.00
2327.14 Noisy animals 45.00
2329.11(C) Community Noise 55.00
2329.04 Unlawful spitting 30.00
2331.05 Community Relations Comm. - complaint procedure 70.00
VIOLATIONS OF REVISED CODE
955.10 Tags to be worn 45.00
955.11 Dog Violation 45.00
955.11(E)  Transfer of ownership or possession 45.00
955.21 Failure to register dog 45.00
955.22(B)  Confinement or restraint of dogs 45.00
955.22(C)  Confinement or restraint of dogs 45.00
955.221(C) Ordinances to control dogs 45.00
955.23 Failure of duty of dog warden 45.00
955.24 Hindering capture of unregistered dog 45.00
955.25 Unlawful tags 45.00
955.261 Duties after dog bites person 45.00
955.39 Violation of rabies quarantine 45.00
955.50 Dogs; regulations, resale 45.00
959.01 Abandoning animals 45.00
959.18 Prohibition against killing a carrier pigeon 45.00
959.19 Prohibition against servicing mare in public street 45.00
1518.02 Injuring or removing endangered plant without permission 45.00
1519.04 Prohibitions, law enforcement along trails 45.00
1521.06 Construction permits for dams, dikes or levees 120.00
1521.062 Periodic inspection; chief may remove or correct unsafe structures 120.00
1541.16 Pilot and engineer licenses violations 45.00
1541.17 Offering for hire a condemned boat 45.00
1541.18 Taking possession of confiscated boats 45.00
1541.19 Prohibition against fireworks 45.00
1541.20 Care of state property violations 45.00
1541.21 Violation of special sanitary district rule 45.00
1547.03 Flashing lights prohibited 45.00
1547.04 Siren prohibited 55.00
1547.06 Child operators prohibited 45.00



1547.07
1547.071
1547.08
1547.09
1547.12
1547.14
1547.15
1547.16
1547.18
1547.19
1547.20
1547.21
1547.22
1547.23
1547.24
1547.25
1547.251
1547.26
1547.27
1547.28
1547.29
1547.31
1547.32
1547.33
1547.38
1547.39
1547.40
1447.41
1547.42
1547.42
1547.49
1547.53
1547.54
1547.542
1547.543
1547.57
1547.59
2913.441
2915.04
2915.09
2917.04
2917.11

Reckless operation/watercraft vessel - no injury
Unsafe Conditions

Operation in restricted areas

Mooring prohibited in certain areas
Incapacitated operators prohibited

Waterskiing confined to ski/open zones
Observer required when towing skier
Waterskiing after sunset prohibited

Life jacket required of skiers

Ski jumps prohibited

Permits for special events

Sale of single celled watercraft prohibited
Sitting, standing, walking on moving watercraft
Engine warm-up required

Children under ten years must wear life jackets
Specifications for PFDS

Distress flag required

Anchor, whistle, and bell requirements
Specifications for fire extinguishers

Backfire arresting device

Ventilation requirement on power craft
Exhaust muffler required

Watercraft dwelling unlawful

Watercraft sanitary systems prohibited

Safety equipment on rental watercraft
Capacity plate required

Load and horsepower limitations

Personal watercraft restrictions

Navigation Rules 1501-47-2-05 through 1501-47-2-18
Navigation Rules 1501-47-2-22 through 1501-47-2-31

Littering from a vessel
Numbering of watercraft

Application for numbers, fees, issuance, display of tag

Certification of livery registration
Dealers license violations

Issuance and display of tags
Watercraft accident reports

Display of Law Enforcement Emblem
Public gaming

Illegally conduct a bingo game
Failure to disperse

Disorderly conduct
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120.00
100.00
45.00
55.00
120.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
120.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
50.00



2917.13
2917.41
2917.46
2921.23
2923.02
3707.03
3707.38
3707.374(A)
3707.48
FCBH #20
FCBH #147
FCBH #151
FCBH #151
FCBH #151
FCBH #701
FCBH #701
FCBH #701
3733.03
3733.30
3733.48
3743.31
3743.32
3767.16

3767.17
3767.18
3767.20
3767.201
3767.29
3767.31
3767.34
4301.47
4301.48
4301.49
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Misconduct at an emergency

Misconduct involving public transportation
Unauthorized use of block parent symbol

Failure to aid a law enforcement officer

Attempt to commit misdemeanor of fourth degree

Correction of nuisance or unsanitary conditions on school property

Regulation of sale of ice for domestic use

Milk producer, hauler, processor licenses

Failure to comply to Board of Health order

Garbage and refuse - street, alley, or lot

Failure to cut weeds and/or grasses

Failure to have dog/cat vaccinated for rabies

Breaking rabies quarantine order

Harboring, feeding, or selling of wild animals

Failure to tap available sanitary sewer

Installing septic tank without license operator

Installing septic tank without permit

Operating trailer park without license

Prohibition against violators of Sections 3733.21 - 3733.29
Prohibition against violators of Sections 3733.41 - 3744.471
Discharge of fireworks

Sale of fireworks

Prohibition against deposit of dead animals and offal upon land
or water

Prohibition against obstructing township or county ditch
Prohibition against defiling spring or well

Disposal of refuse on highway

Destruction or removal of barriers along highway prohibited
Abandonment of refrigerator

Deposit of harmful objects in water

Free restroom facilities

Failure to maintain records

False entry upon invoice prohibited

Interference with inspection prohibited

4301.62(B)(1)Open container in liquor store
4301.62(B)(2)Open container on premises of holder of permit
4301.62(B)(3)Open container in any other public place
4301.62(B)(4)Open container in a motor vehicle (moving)
4301.62(B)(5)Open container in a motor vehicle (stationary)

4301.63
5593.20

Under age person purchasing liquor or beer
Violation of rules of Bridge Commission

45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
55.00
95.00

70.00
70.00
70.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
45.00
70.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
70.00
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VIOLATIONS OF TOWNSHIP RESOLUTIONS

Blendon Township
Res #10-04 Illegal Transient Vending 35.00

Hamilton Township
Res #2013-270 Illegal Transient Vending 35.00

Madison Township
Res #047-2014 Illegal Transient Vending 35.00

Perry Township

Res. #79-12 Transient Vendor Regulations 35.00
(Previously Res. # 107-08)

Prairie Township
Res. #31-03 Use of “Jake brakes” 35.00

Sharon Township
Res. #90-14 Control, Restraint and Barking of Dogs 35.00

In addition to the fine imposed pursuant to the above schedule, costs and fees shall be
collected and disbursed by the clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court pursuant to Local Court
Rule 13, Schedule 9.00.

The alleged offender shall be slated for Court, or be given a date to appear in court
upon his request, or upon the request of the arresting officer, if in the opinion of the arresting officer
circumstances warrant an appearance in court.

All offenses not imposed in any of these fine schedules will require a court
appearance.



