Schedule 4.05 Fines in Misdemeanor Cases

VIOLATIONS OF CITY ORDINANCES

Code No.		<u>Fines</u>
523.11	Peddler - Display ID	45.00
523.12	Peddler Restrictions	45.00
523.13	Peddler - Sidewalk Operations	45.00
531.05	Registration for Sound Equipment	45.00
555.02	No public dance license	55.00
555.09	Juvenile restrictions at public dance	45.00
559.02	No amusement or skill pool license	55.00
573.02(A)	License required - Pushcarts	45.00
573.02(B)	License required - Pushcarts	45.00
573.11(A-G	B) Pushcart restrictions	45.00
589.14	No taxicab license	55.00
589.19(B)	Operating an unlicensed taxicab	55.00
589.21	Return of license and identification card	55.00
593.01(B)	Allowing operation of unlicensed livery vehicle	55.00
594.19	License requirements for carriages, training carts	55.00
594.22(A)	Inspection of carriages	55.00
594.25(D)	Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions	55.00
594.25(E)	Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions	55.00
594.25(H)	Horse, carriage requirements, restrictions	55.00
594.27	Carriage driver responsibility, requirements	55.00
594.30	Hours of operations	55.00
594.32	Tether locations	55.00
597.02(A)	Alarm user license required	55.00
715.06	Smoking Prohibition	94.00
729.07	Prohibited acts	45.00
907.01	Visible house numbers	45.00
919.06	Permits	45.00
919.07	Commercial activities	45.00
919.08	Advertising and Signs	45.00
919.09(C)	Destruction and alteration of property	45.00
919.09(G)	Destruction and alteration of property	45.00
919.11	Swimming and wading	45.00
919.15	Archery prohibited	45.00
919.17	Climbing, repelling, throwing objects	45.00
919.18	Golf prohibited	45.00

919.19	Engine powered miniature models and toys	45.00
919.21	Scuba, snorkel diving	45.00
919.22	Ice skating prohibited	45.00
919.23(A)	Repairing vehicle in park	45.00
919.23(B)	Cleaning, waxing, washing vehicles in park	45.00
919.23(C)	Operating vehicle on the grass	45.00
919.23(D)	Operating vehicle with gross weight exceeding 8000 pounds	45.00
919.23(E)	Operating a snowmobile	45.00
919.23(F)	Operating a vehicle over 15 MPH	45.00
919.23(G)	Operating a vehicle upon frozen roadway	45.00
919.25	Gambling	45.00
921.03	Flashing lights prohibited	45.00
921.04	Siren prohibited	45.00
921.05	Houseboats prohibited	45.00
921.06	Child operators, supervising person	45.00
921.07	Reckless operation/watercraft vessel	120.00
921.08	Operation in restricted areas	45.00
921.09	Mooring prohibited	45.00
921.12	Incapacitated operators prohibited	120.00
921.14	Waterskiing and sailboating regulations	45.00
921.15	Vessels and operations on Scioto River	45.00
921.16	Vessels and operations on Griggs Reservoir	45.00
921.17	Vessels and operations Hoover Reservoir	45.00
921.18	Vessels and operations on O'Shaughnessy	45.00
921.19	Vessels and operations on waterways	45.00
921.21	Inflatable vessels prohibited	45.00
921.22	Sitting, standing, walking on moving crafts	45.00
921.23	Engine warm-up required	45.00
921.24	Children under 10 years must wear flotation	45.00
921.25	Specification for flotation devices	45.00
921.251	Distress signals to be carried; displayed	45.00
921.26	Anchor, whistle, bell requirements	45.00
921.27	Specifications for fire extinguishers	45.00
921.28	Backfire flame arrestor	45.00
921.29	Ventilation requirement of power craft	45.00
921.31	Exhaust muffler required	45.00
921.32	Vessel dwelling unlawful	45.00
921.33	Vessel sanitary systems prohibited	45.00
921.35	Peddleboats	45.00
921.36	Aircraft landing	45.00
921.37	Iceboat requirements	45.00
921.38	Safety requirements on vessels to be used by others	120.00

2

921.39	Capacity plate for watercraft	120.00
921.40	Load, occupant, horsepower limitations	45.00
921.41	Water spray device	45.00
921.43	Designated launch facilities	45.00
921.49	Littering	45.00
921.53	Numbering of watercraft	45.00
921.57	Display of license	45.00
921.59	Watercraft accident, requirement to give aid	45.00
927.08	Fishing at Zoo	70.00
927.09	Zoo regulations	70.00
1303.01	Refuse receptacles	55.00
1303.04	Receptacle location	55.00
1303.05	Depositing refuse	55.00
1303.06	Animal - Refuse disposal	55.00
1303.08	Condemned products	55.00
1303.09	Bundles for refuse	55.00
1303.10	Storing refuse	55.00
1303.11	Required containers	55.00
1307.01	Refuse hauler permit	55.00
1307.05	Prohibited city hauling	55.00
1307.06	Pushcarts prohibited	55.00
1307.07	Dump on unlicensed dump	55.00
1321.02	Collection of fees	55.00
1321.03	Transporting refuse	55.00
1325.02	License required	55.00
1325.03	Application fee	55.00
1325.04	Dump requirements	55.00
1325.05	Prohibited practices	55.00
1325.06	Prohibition	55.00
1325.07	Inspection	55.00
1325.08	License suspension	55.00
1547.02	Watercraft - Lights	70.00
2301.15	Misdemeanor investigatory subpoena	70.00
2307.251	Loitering for Prostitution	45.00
2313.441	Unauthorized display of law enforcement emblem	70.00
2315.04	Public Gaming	45.00
2317.04	Failure to disperse	45.00
2317.13	Misconduct at an emergency	45.00
2317.14(A)	Public Urination/Defecation	70.00
2321.22	Failure to report burn injury	70.00
2321.23	Failure to aid law enforcement officer	70.00
2325.62(B)(1)	Open container in liquor store	55.00
1		

3

2225 62(P)(2)	Open container in public place	55.00
	Open container in public place Open container on premises of holder of permit	55.00
	Open container in moving motor vehicle	55.00
	Open container in stationary motor vehicle	55.00
2327.11	Animal (other than a dog) running at large	45.00
2327.11	Dog registration	45.00
2327.12	Rabies immunization	45.00
2327.13	Noisy animals	45.00
2329.11(C)	Community Noise	55.00
2329.04	Unlawful spitting	30.00
2331.05	Community Relations Comm complaint procedure	70.00
2331.03	Community Relations Commi complaint procedure	70.00
	VIOLATIONS OF REVISED CODE	
955.10	Tags to be worn	45.00
955.11	Dog Violation	45.00
955.11(E)	Transfer of ownership or possession	45.00
955.21	Failure to register dog	45.00
955.22(B)	Confinement or restraint of dogs	45.00
955.22(C)	Confinement or restraint of dogs	45.00
955.221(C)	Ordinances to control dogs	45.00
955.23	Failure of duty of dog warden	45.00
955.24	Hindering capture of unregistered dog	45.00
955.25	Unlawful tags	45.00
955.261	Duties after dog bites person	45.00
955.39	Violation of rabies quarantine	45.00
955.50	Dogs; regulations, resale	45.00
959.01	Abandoning animals	45.00
959.18	Prohibition against killing a carrier pigeon	45.00
959.19	Prohibition against servicing mare in public street	45.00
1518.02	Injuring or removing endangered plant without permission	45.00
1519.04	Prohibitions, law enforcement along trails	45.00
1521.06	Construction permits for dams, dikes or levees	120.00
1521.062	Periodic inspection; chief may remove or correct unsafe structures	120.00
1541.16	Pilot and engineer licenses violations	45.00
1541.17	Offering for hire a condemned boat	45.00
1541.18	Taking possession of confiscated boats	45.00
1541.19	Prohibition against fireworks	45.00
1541.20	Care of state property violations	45.00
1541.21	Violation of special sanitary district rule	45.00
1547.03	Flashing lights prohibited	45.00
1547.04	Siren prohibited	55.00
1547.06	Child operators prohibited	45.00

1547.07	Reckless operation/watercraft vessel - no injury	120.00
1547.071	Unsafe Conditions	100.00
1547.08	Operation in restricted areas	45.00
1547.09	Mooring prohibited in certain areas	55.00
1547.12	Incapacitated operators prohibited	120.00
1547.14	Waterskiing confined to ski/open zones	45.00
1547.15	Observer required when towing skier	45.00
1547.16	Waterskiing after sunset prohibited	45.00
1547.18	Life jacket required of skiers	45.00
1547.19	Ski jumps prohibited	70.00
1547.20	Permits for special events	45.00
1547.21	Sale of single celled watercraft prohibited	55.00
1547.22	Sitting, standing, walking on moving watercraft	45.00
1547.23	Engine warm-up required	45.00
1547.24	Children under ten years must wear life jackets	45.00
1547.25	Specifications for PFDS	120.00
1547.251	Distress flag required	45.00
1547.26	Anchor, whistle, and bell requirements	45.00
1547.27	Specifications for fire extinguishers	45.00
1547.28	Backfire arresting device	45.00
1547.29	Ventilation requirement on power craft	45.00
1547.31	Exhaust muffler required	45.00
1547.32	Watercraft dwelling unlawful	45.00
1547.33	Watercraft sanitary systems prohibited	70.00
1547.38	Safety equipment on rental watercraft	120.00
1547.39	Capacity plate required	120.00
1547.40	Load and horsepower limitations	120.00
1447.41	Personal watercraft restrictions	55.00
1547.42	Navigation Rules 1501-47-2-05 through 1501-47-2-18	55.00
1547.42	Navigation Rules 1501-47-2-22 through 1501-47-2-31	55.00
1547.49	Littering from a vessel	45.00
1547.53	Numbering of watercraft	45.00
1547.54	Application for numbers, fees, issuance, display of tag	55.00
1547.542	Certification of livery registration	55.00
1547.543	Dealers license violations	55.00
1547.57	Issuance and display of tags	45.00
1547.59	Watercraft accident reports	45.00
2913.441	Display of Law Enforcement Emblem	45.00
2915.04	Public gaming	45.00
2915.09	Illegally conduct a bingo game	70.00
2917.04	Failure to disperse	45.00
2917.11	Disorderly conduct	50.00

2917.13	Missanduat et en emercanev	45.00
2917.13	Misconduct at an emergency Misconduct involving public transportation	45.00
2917.41	Unauthorized use of block parent symbol	45.00
2917.40	Failure to aid a law enforcement officer	70.00
2921.23		45.00
3707.03	Attempt to commit misdemeanor of fourth degree Correction of nuisance or unsanitary conditions on school property	70.00
3707.38	Regulation of sale of ice for domestic use	70.00
3707.38 3707.374(A)	Milk producer, hauler, processor licenses	70.00
3707.374(A) 3707.48	Failure to comply to Board of Health order	70.00
FCBH #20	Garbage and refuse - street, alley, or lot	45.00
FCBH #147	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	45.00
FCBH #151	Failure to have dog/cat vaccinated for rabies	45.00
FCBH #151	Breaking rabies quarantine order	70.00
FCBH #151	Harboring, feeding, or selling of wild animals	45.00
FCBH #701	Failure to tap available sanitary sewer	45.00
FCBH #701	Installing septic tank without license operator	45.00
FCBH #701	Installing septic tank without permit	45.00
3733.03	Operating trailer park without license	70.00
3733.30	Prohibition against violators of Sections 3733.21 - 3733.29	70.00
3733.48	Prohibition against violators of Sections 3733.41 - 3744.471	70.00
3743.31	Discharge of fireworks	55.00
3743.32	Sale of fireworks	95.00
3767.16	Prohibition against deposit of dead animals and offal upon land	
	or water	70.00
3767.17	Prohibition against obstructing township or county ditch	70.00
3767.18	Prohibition against defiling spring or well	70.00
3767.20	Disposal of refuse on highway	45.00
3767.201	Destruction or removal of barriers along highway prohibited	70.00
3767.29	Abandonment of refrigerator	45.00
3767.31	Deposit of harmful objects in water	45.00
3767.34	Free restroom facilities	70.00
4301.47	Failure to maintain records	45.00
4301.48	False entry upon invoice prohibited	45.00
4301.49	Interference with inspection prohibited	45.00
4301.62(B)(1)	Open container in liquor store	55.00
4301.62(B)(2)Open container on premises of holder of permit		55.00
4301.62(B)(3)	Open container in any other public place	55.00
4301.62(B)(4)Open container in a motor vehicle (moving) 55		
4301.62(B)(5)Open container in a motor vehicle (stationary) 55.00		
4301.63	Under age person purchasing liquor or beer	55.00
5593.20	Violation of rules of Bridge Commission	70.00

VIOLATIONS OF TOWNSHIP RESOLUTIONS

Blendon Township Res #10-04	Illegal Transient Vending	35.00
Hamilton Township Res #2013-270	Illegal Transient Vending	35.00
<i>Madison Township</i> Res #047-2014	Illegal Transient Vending	35.00
Perry Township Res. #79-12	Transient Vendor Regulations (Previously Res. # 107-08)	35.00
Prairie Township Res. #31-03	Use of "Jake brakes"	35.00
Sharon Township Res. #90-14	Control, Restraint and Barking of Dogs	35.00

In addition to the fine imposed pursuant to the above schedule, costs and fees shall be collected and disbursed by the clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court pursuant to Local Court Rule 13, Schedule 9.00.

The alleged offender shall be slated for Court, or be given a date to appear in court upon his request, or upon the request of the arresting officer, if in the opinion of the arresting officer circumstances warrant an appearance in court.

All offenses not imposed in any of these fine schedules will require a court appearance.